

SCHEDULE

Regulation 2(1) and (2)

(1) <i>Provision of the Medicines Act 1968</i>	(2) <i>Modification</i>
section 6	as though in subsection (1) the words “and certificates” were omitted
section 7(1)(a), (2), (4), (5) and (6)(1)	as though for the words “, supply or export”, “, supply or exportation” and “, supplying or exporting” there were substituted throughout the section “or supply”, “or supply” and “or supplying” respectively; as though in subsection (5) for paragraphs (a) and (b) there were substituted “is responsible for the placing of the product on the market in the United Kingdom”
section 14	as though for “sections 7 and 8” there were substituted “section 7”
section 18(2)	as though in subsection (1) there were added at the end “for the purpose of implementing Directive 89/343/EEC ”(3)
section 19(1) to (3)	
sections 20(4) to 22	
section 24(5)	
section 28(1), (2), (3) and (7)(6)	
as though in subsection (3) in paragraph (e) the words “manufactured, assembled or”, and paragraphs (f), (i) and (j) were omitted	
sections 29 and 30	
section 44(1) to (3)	as though in subsection (1) the words from “(including a licence of right)” to “section 37(4) of this Act” were omitted; as though in subsection (2) the words “, or of a clinical trial certificate or animal test certificate,” were omitted; and as though in subsection (3) the words from the beginning to “subsection 4 of this section” and the words “or certificate” were omitted
section 45(1), (2) and (6) to (9)(7)	as though in subsection (1) the words “, section 8, section 31, section 32, section 34 or

(1) Section 7 was amended by [S.I. 1977/1050](#) and [1983/1724](#).(2) Section 18 was amended by [S.I. 1983/1724](#).

(3) OJ No. L142, 25.5.1989, p. 16.

(4) Section 20 was amended by [S.I. 1977/1050](#).(5) Section 24 was amended by [S.I. 1977/1050](#).(6) Relevant amendments were made to section 28 by [S.I. 1975/1169](#).

(7) See footnote relating to regulation 2(3) concerning the amendment of section 114 supra.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(1) <i>Provision of the Medicines Act 1968</i>	(2) <i>Modification</i>
	<p>section 40” and “or animal feeding stuff” were omitted and for “any of those sections” there were substituted “that section”;</p> <p>as though in subsection (2) the words “or animal feeding stuff”, “, section 31, section 32 or section 40” and “or feeding stuff” were omitted; and</p> <p>as though in subsection (8) for “subsections (1) to (6)” there were substituted “subsections (1), (2) or (6)”</p>
section 46(1)(8)	<p>as though the words “or of a clinical trial certificate or animal test certificate” and “or certificate” were omitted and for the words from “any substance or article” to “product manufactured or assembled)” there were substituted “a medicinal product which has been manufactured or assembled”</p>
section 47(1) to (4), (6) and (7)	<p>as though in subsection (1) after “Ministers may” there were inserted “for the purpose of implementing Directive 89/343/EEC”;</p> <p>as though in subsection (2) the words “any clinical trial certificate or animal test certificate” were omitted; and</p> <p>as though in subsection (4) the words “, or any clinical trial certificate or animal test certificate,” and “or certificate”, in both places where they occur, were omitted; and</p> <p>as though in subsection (6) the words “or certificate”, in both places where they occur, were omitted</p>
section 50	<p>as though after “any description” there were inserted “to another member State of the European Economic Community”</p>
section 86	<p>as though in subsection (1), for the words “for any of the purposes specified in section 85(2) of this Act” there were substituted “for the purpose of implementing Directive 89/343/EEC”</p>
section 91(9)\	<p>as though in subsection (1) for the words “, section 85(5), section 86(3) or section 90(2)” there were substituted “section 86(3)”;</p>

(8) Section 46 was amended by Schedule 1 to the Animal Health and Welfare Act 1984 (c. 26). SCHEDULE — continued

(9) See footnote relating to regulation 2(3) concerning the amendment of section 114 supra.

(1) <i>Provision of the Medicines Act 1968</i>	(2) <i>Modification</i>
section 107	as though in subsection (2) for the words from “section 85(3)” to “section 90(1)” there were substituted “section 86(2)”; and as though in subsection (3) for “sections 85 to 87” there were substituted “section 86” and the words from “and any power to make regulations conferred by those sections” to the end of the subsection were omitted
section 121	as though in subsection (1) there were omitted the words “or of a Minister under section 75 of this Act” and “or certificate”; as though in subsection (4) the words “or certificate” were omitted in all three places where they occur
section 122	as though in subsection (4) for the words from “section 63” to the end there were substituted “section 86 and the provisions of any regulations made under it”
section 124(1) and (3)	as though in subsection (2) for the words from “the following provisions” to the end there were substituted “the provisions of section 86 and of any regulations made under it”
section 126(4)	as though there were omitted the words “or subsection (3)”, “, or so much of subsection (2) of section 90 of this Act as relates to leaflets”, “or of animal feeding stuffs in which medicinal products have been incorporated” and paragraph (b) and the word “or” immediately preceding it
section 127	
section 128	
section 129(1) to (3) and (5)	as though in subsection (2) the words “orders or” and the words from “or any order or regulations made in relation to Northern Ireland” to “section 120 of this Act” were omitted; and as though in subsection (3) paragraphs (a) and (b) were omitted and in paragraph (c) the words “, other than section 79,” were omitted
sections 133 and 134(10)	

(10) Section 134(2) was repealed by section 41 of, and Part I of Schedule 6 to, the Northern Ireland (Constitution) Act 1973 (c. 36). Section 37(1) of that Act abolished the Joint Exchequer Board and transferred its functions to the Treasury.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

(1) <i>Provision of the Medicines Act 1968</i>	(2) <i>Modification</i>
Schedule 2	as though in paragraph 8 sub-paragraph (a) were omitted; as though in paragraph 12 the words “if the licence is a product licence,” were omitted; as though in paragraph 13 the words “in the case of a product licence)” were omitted; and as though the provisions of section 21 so far as applied by paragraph 16 were incorporated in Schedule 2
